# Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications 1110, Sanchar Bhawan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001 (A&E Section)

No. 35-01/2014-EW

Dated: 07.02.2014

Subject: Submission of Annual Immovable Property Return by officers of P&T (BW) Group 'A' Service for the year ending 2013 (as on 01.01.2014) – placing on public domain—regarding

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the copies of Annual Immovable Property Return for the year ending 2013 (as on 01.01.2014) filed by the officers P&T Building Works Group 'A' service detailed as under:

S. No.	Name (Sh./Smt.)	Staff No.	
1.	Sh. Vinod Kumar Hirna	95052	
2.	Sh. Saurabh Chaturvedi	96549	
3.	Sh. Awadhesh Kumar Singh	96564	
4.	Sh. S. S. Jain	96537	
5.	Sh. Ashok Tiwari	96550	
6.	Sh. Amar Relan	96529	
7.	Sh. Gajendra Kumar Yadav	96573	

Encls.: a.a.

(A. K. Negi)

ADG (Electrical) Tele: 2303 6395.

To

DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy to:

Director (IT-V), DoT, HQ, New Delhi - for uploading on DoT website.

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

For the Year ending. As on 31.12.2013 PST Building Works (GiA') Name of officer(in full) and service to which the officer belongs Vinod Kumar Juna Present Post Divertor Present Pay \$.64.730 (37000-67000, GP-10,000). Remarks If not in own Name of district Name and details of How acquired Annual Present whether by Income from Sub-Division, Taluk Value name, state in property : and village in which Housing whose name purchase, lease, the property held and Property is situated mortgage gift & other or otherwise building His/her relawith date of tion ship to the Govt. acquisition and name with details Servant of persons from whom acquired 3. . . 6. Plotno6, Dec 1999. VIII, Chunabhatti B2,00,000 Chhatrapati Shivaji from Sh. Madur Bhopal Grah Nirmal Sahkari Soracivat, E7 Avera Colony, Bhotal. Somethan (M.P). constructed in 2007. III, Chunabhatti flot No9. Dec 2001, 100 Bhopal E1, choulends, Date: 22-01. 2014 Name: VINOD KUMAR MIRNA

Inapplicable clause to be struck out

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short terms lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii)of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

0/o Sr. DDG (BW) FTS No **69530** Date **23/1/14** 

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

For the Year ending... 31/12/2013 Name of officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs . SAURABH. CHATURVEDI & PRT Building Works Services, Cor A Ry 5:0,-3901= (.3.7000 - 67,000 GP-8700) Present Pay Present Post Director CEN) Name of district If not in own How acquired Annual Remarks Name and details of Present Sub-Division, Taluk Income from whether by Value name, state in property and village in which purchase, lease, Housing whose name the property Land Property is situated & other held and mortgage gift building His/her relaor otherwise tion ship to with date of the Govt. acquisition and name with details Servant of persons from whom acquired 5.96 3. . 6. 8. Signature: Name: SAURABH CHATURVEDI Date: ... 22/01/2014 Inapplicable clause to be struck out 114 200/1

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

3. Includes short terms lease also

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1<sup>st</sup> January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

O/o Sr. DDG (BW) FTS No.6988/ Date 27/1/14

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERT

PET BWS Gmp A For the Year ending. As on 31-12-2013 Awadresh Kumar Sugh Name of officer(in full) and service to which the officer belongs. Present Pay Rs. 47490 (base + G.P.) 2: Present Post ADG(EW) If not in own Annual Remarks Name of district How acquired Name and details of Present Income from Sub-Division Taluk name, state in whether by Value property and village in which whose name purchase, lease, the property Housing Land Property is situated & other held and mortgage gift or otherwise building His/her relation ship to with date of the Govt. acquisition and Servant name with details of persons from whom acquired Intimation acknowledged by DOT vide Letter Flat No. 992 archased in Sector\_50, 900 Bares Sagar Presidency.

gouth & Public Sector Employers

Cooperatine Housing Laciety

Atol. Sector -50, Naidagar. Sept. 2013 through, joint loan from SBI, GPF & Noidy, No. 34-03/2013-EW Madhair Suga dated 16.08.2013, by
ADG (E) Dirke Signature: Name: Awadhesh Kuman Sigh Inapplicable clause to be struck out. 24.01.2017 in case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated. Includes short terms lease also. Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii)of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving

particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of

30 1 20/1/19

any member or in the name of any other person.

[D.O.T.] - Staff No: 9653 [Ministry of Comm. &I.T.]

e | 1 | 5 0 | 3

#### ANNUAL IMMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable p	roperty for the year	_ 2	013	, T, F	NO T	(C) \.\	
1. Name of Officer (i	Sudeep Singh Jaim [P.LT. B. W. S.]						
which the officer b 2. Present Post held	THE POSTER TO SOCKED NORMA NOMA TMHA TO						
3. Present Pay		2	٠,	How acquired whether by	± 0-7	-17	tohutahi
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and details of property	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks	
	Housing Lands and other buildings						
Jagathura	Flat No.1003,	029.0	- awn	Purchased toom			
Jaipur	Sector	Lacs	Mame -	C.G.E.W.H.O; Under Ministry of	- NIL	1111	_
[Raj.]	37, Jagathura			A. 4: D. H			
J	[Raj.]	<del> </del>		Signature		Zha	
Inapplicable clause to be str	tick out			Date	[5	üdeel	Singh Jain

- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- Includes short-term lease also.
- The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up. Note- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct ) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON \$1.12.2013

Name of officer(in full)-

ASHOK TEWARI

Present post held

AGM/Electrical, DMEC-New Delhi

Name of service officer belongs -

IP&TBWS,Gr-A,Electrical

Present payscale

Rs37400/-+ Rs8700/-(GP)

Parent Organisation- Deptt. Of Telecom ( Govt. of India)

Treserie Masie ;

Present basic pay(IDA)- Rs. 55280.00 (IDA Scale- Rs. 43200-66000)

DOT Staff No.-

96550

Date of Birth

7.12.1968

DMRC EMP. No. -

2333

(ON DEPUTATION TO DMRC)

	DIVIRUEIVIP. NO	2333	(ON DEPUTATION	10 DIVIKE				
S.No.	Name of	Name &	Name & details of	Present value	if not in own	How acquired:- whether	Annual income	Remarks
1	District/Sub-	details of	property/lands	<u>{</u>	name, state in	by purchasing,lease,	from the	}
; !	Division/Taluk &	property		{	whose name	mortgage gift of	property	
,	village in which	housing/other		ĺ	held & his/her	otherwise with the date		
! ! !	property is	buildings			relationship to	of acquistion & name	1	
1	situated				the govt servant	with details of person(s)	}	}
						from whom acquired	Ì	}
1		Palm Olympia,	Flat No. 10/133	Rs 25 Lakhs	Self	Purchased directly from		Sanctions details:-
ļ		Sector - 16-C,	j	(approx.)	} }	Builder through		10(4)/CEE(BSR)/371 dt
ļ		Greater Noida			į	financing by Bank of	NIL (Property	08.06.2011
						India	under	
	Greater Noida						Construction ).	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		·	
2	}	i			•		NIL ( Property	Sanctions details:-
	1	. ' '		Approximately(Ba	!	-	•	TEC/AdmnEstt./Repat/965
		J	)	sic Price) (	(50% each) with	Ansal API through part	acquired)	50/2011 dt
		}	N/05/0183	ownership for	Sh. A.D. Dwivedi	loan by Union Bank of		12.07.2012
,		ļ	}	50% area of plot)	(Colleague ,	India , GPF Withdrawal		,
:			}		(S.E.(E) BSNL,	and personal savings		
			{		Ambala . Not		:	
j	j		}		related to me .)			

Certified that I have been regularly submitting the above said return and no return for any year is outstanding.

**ASHOK TEWARI** 

Mobile No. - 8130894757

Date:- 4/01/2014

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING AS ON 31-12-2013

1. Name of Officer (in full): AMAR	RELAN	3. Present post held: DIRECTOR (Electrical)
2. Service to which the Officer belongs:	PT BWS Electrical	4. Present Pay: <u>Rs. 5845</u>

Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk & Village or City in which property is situated (full location & postal address)	Name & Details of Property, Housing, Lands and Other Buildings	Acquirement (and	Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired	Annual Income from Property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5	(6)	(7)	(8)
Roorkee	Land	Agni. land	14 lac.	I JA OWN VIEWE	Purchased by my parents	NIL	Permission Not
Csahar Hari. Highway	(3 bigha)		1		joining the depth.		required
			· <del></del>		_		Permission allow
Panchkula (Haryana)	Housing land	Housing	28 Lac.	In own name	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Shish. P. L. resident	NIL	CE(E) 12/CEET/CH
19/soct-25 Aunchky	(41635 mit 1)				of H.N 11 Sector - 8 land	nkula	de. 8-12-03. /15
		,					
Ghaziabad Vasundhara	Flat	Howsing		In the joint	MIS ABA builders Ltd.	NIL I	Parmission CE(E) Ma
		,	(approxi.)	have of my	Cyrtic Zeorg Ton		1(45)/le + mission 1CE (E)/MT/39
				wife & myself	_		dt 1-7-08.

Signature Akeloh	
Date 27-1-14	
-: 9412000238	

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- Includes short term leases also.
- The wording 'No change or No addition or as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note:- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II services under relevant provisions of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

For the year ending on 31-12-2013

Staff No. 96573

1. Name of Officer(in full): Gajendia Kumar Yadav ond service to which the officer belongs: P&T BWS Electrical Gv'A'

2. Present Post: A DG (Electrical)

3. Present Poy: Q. 15,600 - 39,100/- (Glay 7600/-)

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluka, Village in which property is shuated.	Name & Detail of property Housings, lands & Other bulleings	Prosent Value	If not in own name, state whose name held & his/indicationship to the Government	her otherwise with date of acquistion 8 name with details of persons from	į.	narks
1 Village - Kataina Harsha Tehsil - Jasrana Disti - Ferozabad	Inherited Agricultural Land Total Area = 1.3150 hectar One point three one five	<b>1</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Jointly in the ma I my nother, by and me. (Three persons. Director General)	Inherited after father's rother death	6	7
Dated: 30.01.2	014		<b>0</b> JAN 2014 RM) DOT. UPE.	Signature: Name: GAJENDRA Ki Designation: ADG(EL	IMAR YADAV	

Inapplicable clause to be struct out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated. 2.

includes short terms lease also

NOTE:- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I services under Rule 18 (1) (ii) of the CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in any memebr or in name of any other person.